 B-135-2/378-p0-00

STATE OF KANSAS

<% STATE oomm'rlon COMMISSION
«Give All Informntion Completely
Make Required Affidavit

Mail or Deliver Report to ‘ FORM CP-4
Conservation Division ‘ WELL PLUGGING RECORD y
State Corporation Commission
245 North Water : _
Wichita, K§ 67202 ___NESS County. Sec19  Twp.ll_ Rge_Zél-. (E)—W—(W)
o Location as “NE/CN\WESWX"™ or footage from lines. 4% CSSE SW
. i — Lease Ow Walters-Drilling Company
: i { Lease Name Schaben Well No. 3
! ! Office Address 400 Insurance Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202
—‘——:—*" — —“—:“'—— Character of Well (completed es Oil, Gas or Dry Hole Dry Hole
1 | " Date well completed 10/16/77 19
¢ ! Application for plugging filed - 10/16/77 19
- : : Application for plugging approved 10/16/77 19
| | Plugging commenced 10/16/77 19
| ! Plugging completed 10/16/77 19
—— - :— - —;‘— ~—~-—  Reason for sbandonment of well or producing formation
| 1. .
! K If a producing well is sbandoned, date of last production 19 v
- . L Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Loeate “Sll:uo;:gll;” sbove menced? Yes
Nnune of Copservation Agent who suporvnsed plugging of this well Leo Massey .
Producng formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 4365  Fees
* Show depth and thickness ot all water, oil and gas formations. ' ’ ' ’
OIL, CAS ‘'OR WATER RECORDS ) ) CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM ™0 size PUT IN PULLED OUT
Surface 0___ 327 - 8-5/8 yes no

Describo in detail tho manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was plnéed and the method or metlio;l-s ased
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, fmm._______feet to
fect for each plug set.

Bottom plug at 660" with /0 sacks 50/50 oz 67 gel
MiddTe Plug at 240" with ZU sacks b0/50 Poz 6% gel

Top and bridge at 40" with 10 sacks 50750 Poz, b7 gel
2 -sacks in rathole

__Job complete at 9:30 a.m. 10/16/77 _ . u\’—\)m\%‘ﬁ\\’“
‘ T RS AN S
\ ) - S - i} . . . Q\” ?‘\\\‘J |
— ’ T P L
. - . S (3£ additicnal description Is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) '~ < (L v 6{ T
Name of Plugging Contractor____ Slawson Drilling Company, Inc. v (\?_.L '~ /Lm N
Address__ 200 Douglas Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202 "_n/d\‘(\gﬁg\“‘;
= [ I B BTN "\Yau“‘
| S . , O
STATE OF Kansas : . COUNTY O1 __ Sedgwick A sa w
James C. Remsherg (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-desmbed

. will, being Srst duly swom on oath, says: That { have hwwledga of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained aad the log of the
above-described wellasﬂledmdthatthelamemmomdoomct So hel me God.

e T P s -

e [t -ﬁ;

James C. Rems e -
200 Douglas Building, WlChlf/Z, Ks.67202

{Address)

-Sw‘?c{\um;m: SwoRN 10 before me this 26 day of October
' Mary Lou Taylor

-— - . e

My commission exptres__.__JANUALY 17 1981

»
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15-185-81378 -00-D0

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR:

Walters Drilling Company

400 Insurance Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Schaben N
C SE SW .S

LEASE:

0.3
ec,

19-17s-24W

Ness County, Kansas

CONTRACTOR :

Slawson Drilling Company, Inc.

200 Douglas Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

COMMENCED: 10/8/77

COMPLETED: - 10/16/77

RTID: 4365

CASING:

0' to 332
332" to 1
1090
1340!
1633"
1664!
2225

2385
2880
3480"
3685"
40053 to

4265' to

4302' to

4365' RTD

State of Kansas

County of Sedgwick

I, James C. Remsberg hereby state that the above
and foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the log of the Schaben No.3 well

G

for Walters Drilling Company.

New 8=5/8" set at 327' with 200 sacks cement

' 125" Surface Hole (Clay, Sand,Shale)

090’
1340'
1633'
1664 "
2225"
2385
2880"
3480°
3685
4005"
4265"
4302!
4365

o

Sand

Shale
Anhydrite
Shale & Shells

Shale & Sand Streaks

Shale & Shells with lime strks.

Shale & Lime

Lime & Shale \XQS)

Shale & Lime ?)

Lime & Shale QJCk\(y

Lime Q‘ 0"{‘\'

Lime & Shale g& Q;\‘b

Lime Q l 'O
RN

By

(jémes C. Remsber

Subscribed and sworn to me this 26th day of October, 1977

Doy

Mary Loy Taylor, Né?}Z&

i

My commission expires January 17,

ol A

Nl
(-L

ﬁ’t auc‘

1981

s®



